CFWL FOUNDATION CHARITABLE GRANT HISTORY

2024-25 SPECIAL HEARTS FARM $38,000
SENIORS FIRST 25,000
EIGHT WAVES 15,000
2023-24 THE RUSSELL HOME $13,000
UNITED AGAINST POVERTY 20,000
| DIGNITY 20,000
EDGEWOOD CHILDREN’S RANCH 30,000
2022-23 A GIFT FOR MUSIC 10,000
SHEPHERDS HOPE 15,000
GRACE MEDICAL 20,000
THE GREATEST INVESTMENT GIRLS
EMPOWERMENT 30,000
2021-22 NEW HOPE FOR KIDS 10,000
CAMARADERIE FOUNDATION 10,000
FOUNDATION FOR FOSTER CHILDREN 10,000
SLEEP IN HEAVENLY PEACE 12,000
NEW IMAGE YOUTH CENTER 21,000
2020-21 SPECIAL HEARTS FARM 8,000
HAPPY TRAILS ANIMAL RESCUE 10,000
FAMILY PROMISE 15,000
HOPE COMMUNITY CENTER 15,000
SENIORS FIRST 15,000
2019-20 HOWARD PHILLIPS CENTER 9,455
HEALTHY START COALITION 9,948
SECOND HARVEST 10,000
SAMARITAN VILLAGE 12,000

MATHEWS HOPE 18,732



2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

2014-15

SOUTHEASTERN FOOD BANK
ELEVATE
UNITED AGAINST POVERTY

ZEBRA COALITION
HEALTHCARE FOR HOMELESS
CORNERSTONE HOSPICE
CANINE FOR COMPANIONS
CeCO

VICTIM SERVICES
EPILEPSY FOUNDATION
A GIFT FOR TEACHING
ONE HEART FOR WOMEN
AND CHILDREN
MUSTARD SEED

CHILD RESCUE

FOUNDATION FOR FOSTER
CHILDREN

HEALTH CENTRAL CIRCLE OF
FRIENDS

DAVE’S HOUSE

FAMILY PROMISE

CAMP BOGGY CREEK
BRIDGES OF LIGHT
BREAD OF LIFE
I-DIGNITY

COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS

$12,000
30,000
30,000

2,500
2,500
7,500
10,400
17,600

5,000
15,000
14,300

23,700
25,000

2,500
13,500

20,000
20,000
24,000

15,000
15,000
20,000

20,000
20,000



2013-2014

2012-2013

2011-2012

2010-2011

2009-2010

2008-2009

THE GARDEN THEATRE
CAMARADERIE FOUNDATION
A GIFT FOR MUSIC

HARBOR HOUSE

PRIMROSE CENTER

EDGEWOOD CHILDREN’S RANCH
TRANSLIFE

ORMC LEVEL 1 TRAUMA
MATTHEWS HOPE

THE RUSSELL HOUSE

SENIORS FIRST

PALS

GRACE MEDICAL CENTER

APOPKA FAMILY LEARNING CTR

FLORIDA HOSPITAL BREAST CANCER
FOUNDATION

FLORIDA SYMPHONY YOUTH

NEW BEGINNINGS

CANINE COMPANION

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF CF

ARNOLD PALMER CHILDREN’S
HOSPITAL

BREAD OF LIFE

HUBBARD HOUSE

B.A.S.E. CAMP

EDGEWOOD CHILDREN’S RANCH

AUTISM SOCIETY OF GREATER ORL
FREEDOM RIDE

SHEPHERD’S HOPE

HOPE COMMUNITY CENTER
NATHANIELS HOPE

$ 5,000
12,000
17,000
25,000
25,000

6,000
6,000
23,000
25,000
30,000

10,000
16,000
18,000
23,000

25,000

7,000
10,000
15,000
30,000

30,000

7,000
12,000
19,000
25,000

12,000
13,000
25,000
25,000
36,000



2007-2008

2006-2007

2005-2006

2004-2005

2003-2004

2002-2003

BOGGY CREEK

NEW HOPE FOR GRIEVING CHILD
RUSSELL HOME

HARBOR HOUSE

HOSPICE OF THE COMFORTER

MIRACLE LEAGUE

SHARE THE CARE

A GIFT FOR TEACHING
MUSTARD SEED

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB -PINE HILLS

CAMP THUNDERBIRD
HEALTH CENTRAL PARK
CRISIS NURSERY

PACE CENTER FOR GIRLS

THE GIFT OF SWIMMING
COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS
ANTHONY HOUSE

RESTORE ORLANDO

ST. VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY

WEST ORANGE CHILDREN’S FREE
CLINIC

RUSSELL HOME

BETA CENTER

LISA MERLIN HOUSE, INC.
MICHELEE PUPPETS
SCHOOL OF THRESHOLD
SCHOOL NURSE PROGRAM

$ 2,000

12,000
20,000
28,000
50,000

2,000
10,000
10,000
20,000
30,000

10,000
15,000
20,000
24,000

10,000
32,300
36,700

12,000
17,000

20,000
38,000

2,000
5,000
15,000
15,000
30,000



2001-2002

2000-2001

1999-2000

1998-1999

1997-1998

1996-1997

1995-1996

1994-1995

1993-1994

1992-1993

1991-1992

1990-1991

1989-1990

1988-1989

CHARITY SELECTION HIATUS FOR ONE YEAR

HARBOR HOUSE $ 15,000
ORLANDO MARINE INSTITUTE 15,000
HOWARD PHILLIPS CENTER FOR

CHILDREN & FAMILIES 15,000
STEPPING STONE 15,000
MUSTARD SEED 15,000
MY KIDS, SCHOOL KIDS 15,000
SHEPHERD’S HOPE 45,000
C.I.T.E. 50,000
ALZHEIMER’S RESPITE CARE 40,000
MORNINGSTAR SCHOOL 50,000
RUSSELL HOME 38,000
SENIORS FIRST 45,000

EDGEWOOD CHILDREN’S RANCH 38,000

CAMP THUNDERBIRD 27,000

COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER
OF ORLANDO 25,000

HOSPICE OF CENTRAL FLORIDA 20,000

ALZHEIMER RESOURCE CENTER 15,000



