

## **CFWL FOUNDATION CHARITABLE GRANT HISTORY**

2024-25	SPECIAL HEARTS FARM	\$38,000
	SENIORS FIRST	25,000
	EIGHT WAVES	15,000
2023-24	THE RUSSELL HOME	\$13,000
	UNITED AGAINST POVERTY	20,000
	I DIGNITY	20,000
	EDGEWOOD CHILDREN'S RANCH	30,000
2022-23	A GIFT FOR MUSIC	10,000
	SHEPHERDS HOPE	15,000
	GRACE MEDICAL	20,000
	THE GREATEST INVESTMENT GIRLS EMPOWERMENT	30,000
	2021-22	NEW HOPE FOR KIDS
CAMARADERIE FOUNDATION		10,000
FOUNDATION FOR FOSTER CHILDREN		10,000
SLEEP IN HEAVENLY PEACE		12,000
NEW IMAGE YOUTH CENTER		21,000
2020-21	SPECIAL HEARTS FARM	8,000
	HAPPY TRAILS ANIMAL RESCUE	10,000
	FAMILY PROMISE	15,000
	HOPE COMMUNITY CENTER	15,000
	SENIORS FIRST	15,000
2019-20	HOWARD PHILLIPS CENTER	9,455
	HEALTHY START COALITION	9,948
	SECOND HARVEST	10,000
	SAMARITAN VILLAGE	12,000
	MATHEWS HOPE	18,732

2018-19	SOUTHEASTERN FOOD BANK	\$12,000
	ELEVATE	30,000
	UNITED AGAINST POVERTY	30,000
2017-18	ZEBRA COALITION	2,500
	HEALTHCARE FOR HOMELESS	2,500
	CORNERSTONE HOSPICE	7,500
	CANINE FOR COMPANIONS	10,400
	CeCO	17,600
2016-17	VICTIM SERVICES	5,000
	EPILEPSY FOUNDATION	15,000
	A GIFT FOR TEACHING	14,300
	ONE HEART FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN	23,700
	MUSTARD SEED	25,000
2015-16	CHILD RESCUE	2,500
	FOUNDATION FOR FOSTER CHILDREN	13,500
	HEALTH CENTRAL CIRCLE OF FRIENDS	20,000
	DAVE'S HOUSE	20,000
	FAMILY PROMISE	24,000
2014-15	CAMP BOGGY CREEK	15,000
	BRIDGES OF LIGHT	15,000
	BREAD OF LIFE	20,000
	I-DIGNITY	20,000
	COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS	20,000

2013-2014	THE GARDEN THEATRE	\$ 5,000
	CAMARADERIE FOUNDATION	12,000
	A GIFT FOR MUSIC	17,000
	HARBOR HOUSE	25,000
	PRIMROSE CENTER	25,000
2012-2013	EDGEWOOD CHILDREN'S RANCH	6,000
	TRANSLIFE	6,000
	ORMC LEVEL 1 TRAUMA	23,000
	MATTHEWS HOPE	25,000
	THE RUSSELL HOUSE	30,000
2011-2012	SENIORS FIRST	10,000
	PALS	16,000
	GRACE MEDICAL CENTER	18,000
	APOPKA FAMILY LEARNING CTR	23,000
	FLORIDA HOSPITAL BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION	25,000
2010-2011	FLORIDA SYMPHONY YOUTH	7,000
	NEW BEGINNINGS	10,000
	CANINE COMPANION	15,000
	BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF CF	30,000
	ARNOLD PALMER CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	30,000
2009-2010	BREAD OF LIFE	7,000
	HUBBARD HOUSE	12,000
	B.A.S.E. CAMP	19,000
	EDGEWOOD CHILDREN'S RANCH	25,000
2008-2009	AUTISM SOCIETY OF GREATER ORL	12,000
	FREEDOM RIDE	13,000
	SHEPHERD'S HOPE	25,000
	HOPE COMMUNITY CENTER	25,000
	NATHANIELS HOPE	36,000

2007-2008	BOGGY CREEK	\$ 2,000
	NEW HOPE FOR GRIEVING CHILD	12,000
	RUSSELL HOME	20,000
	HARBOR HOUSE	28,000
	HOSPICE OF THE COMFORTER	50,000
2006-2007	MIRACLE LEAGUE	2,000
	SHARE THE CARE	10,000
	A GIFT FOR TEACHING	10,000
	MUSTARD SEED	20,000
	BOYS & GIRLS CLUB -PINE HILLS	30,000
2005-2006	CAMP THUNDERBIRD	10,000
	HEALTH CENTRAL PARK	15,000
	CRISIS NURSERY	20,000
	PACE CENTER FOR GIRLS	24,000
2004-2005	THE GIFT OF SWIMMING	10,000
	COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS	32,300
	ANTHONY HOUSE	36,700
2003-2004	RESTORE ORLANDO	12,000
	ST. VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY	17,000
	WEST ORANGE CHILDREN'S FREE CLINIC	20,000
	RUSSELL HOME	38,000
2002-2003	BETA CENTER	2,000
	LISA MERLIN HOUSE, INC.	5,000
	MICHELEE PUPPETS	15,000
	SCHOOL OF THRESHOLD	15,000
	SCHOOL NURSE PROGRAM	30,000

2001-2002	CHARITY SELECTION HIATUS FOR ONE YEAR	
2000-2001	HARBOR HOUSE	\$ 15,000
	ORLANDO MARINE INSTITUTE	15,000
	HOWARD PHILLIPS CENTER FOR CHILDREN & FAMILIES	15,000
1999-2000	STEPPING STONE	15,000
	MUSTARD SEED	15,000
	MY KIDS, SCHOOL KIDS	15,000
1998-1999	SHEPHERD'S HOPE	45,000
1997-1998	C.I.T.E.	50,000
1996-1997	ALZHEIMER'S RESPITE CARE	40,000
1995-1996	MORNINGSTAR SCHOOL	50,000
1994-1995	RUSSELL HOME	38,000
1993-1994	SENIORS FIRST	45,000
1992-1993	EDGEWOOD CHILDREN'S RANCH	38,000
1991-1992	CAMP THUNDERBIRD	27,000
1990-1991	COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER OF ORLANDO	25,000
1989-1990	HOSPICE OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	20,000
1988-1989	ALZHEIMER RESOURCE CENTER	15,000